AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTRAC	т	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE 1		0 2
2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. MOO 9	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 09-28-2011	4. REQL	JISITION/PURCHASE REQ.						le)
3. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMI	NISTERED BY (If other the	an Item	6) (	CODE	3100		
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Ashlee Bushell Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555		Di Ma	S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission v. of Contracts il Stop: TWB-01-B10M shington, DC 20555						
B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State of	nd ZIP Code)	- <u>h</u>		(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT		10.		
SOUTHWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE					BB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		<u> </u>	<u></u>	
6220 CULEBRA RD						TION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.			
SAN ANTONIO TX 782385166					NRC-02-06-018				
CODE 007936842	FACILITY CODE			x	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 09-29-2006				
	NLY APPLIES TO AME	NDME	NTS OF SOLICIT	ATIO	NS				
13. THIS ITEM APPLIE	ch includes a reference to th DESIGNATED FOR THE R te of this amendment you de akes reference to the solicita S: 007936842 ES ONLY TO MODIFICA IE CONTRACT/ORDER I	TIONS	ation and amendment OF OFFERS PRIOL change an offer airea d this amendment, an OF CONTRACTS S DESCRIBED IN	nt nur R TO Idy su Ind is B/OR	nbers. FAILURE OF Yo THE HOUR AND DATE bmlited, such change m received prior to the ope DERS, 1 14.	OUR A SPEC ay be	AC- CIFIED M made		
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSU D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IECO:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	for F	Y 2009-2011						
	required to sign this docume	ant and a			s to the Issuing office,				
4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF									
The purpose of this modification is to in	ncorporate final rat			. s	ee page 2 for mor	re in	lformat	ion.	
Except as provided herain, all terms and conditions of the document reference	d in liem 9Å or 10A, as hereiofore char	inged, rema	ins unchanged and in full lo	rco and	offect,				
ISA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAN	E AND TITLE OF CONTRA	CTING					
R. B. Kalmbach Executive Director, Contracts			arlene McCubbin ntracting Offic						
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE BIGNED	16B. UNI	TED STATES OF AMERICA	11	6.11-	1	ISC. DATE S	IGNED	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	- 03/07/13	<sup>BY</sup> , 🛥	(Signature of	Contra	cling Officer)	-	2/2	7/20	71
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE					STANDA	RD FOF	30 (RE 54 - FAR (48	V. 10-83)	
	SI REVIEW C	XOV	IPLETE		PTUSCIDI	-u 0y (5%	24 - FAR (48	ы-н) 532	, <del>«</del> З
APLATE - ADMOOT	ALL LAND BURNEY			 	MAR 1 1 2013		AN	Mß	Ĵ

». بر ع

ADMOUZ

NRC-02-06-018 Modification 9 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to revise the provisional rates for final rates for FY2009 through FY2011. The contract is modified as follows:

Section G.3 2052.216-71 INDIRECT COST RATES (JAN 1993) (a) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

G.3 2052.216-71 INDIRECT COST RATES (JAN 1993)

• · · ·

(a) The Contractor and NRC have mutually agreed on the following final indirect rates for Fiscal Years 2009 through 2011:

INDIRECTICOST POOL	BASE	Final Rates FY2009	Final Rates	Final Rates FY2011
Fringe Benefits	Direct Labor		n 1. y 1. yuwanin yu u wanin 1864 y	
CNWRA O/H & G&A	CNWRA Direct Labor & Fringe			
SwRI O/H & G&A	SwRI Direct Labor & Fringe			
Facilities Capital Regular				
Facilities Capital CNWRA				•
Materials Handling Burden		- 1 <sup>2</sup>	line in the second s	ļ

 $= 1 \otimes \widetilde{H}(S_{2}, \ldots, S_{n})$ 

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain the same.